

KENYA MEDICAL PRACTITIONERS AND DENTISTS COUNCIL

INVITATION TO TENDER

The Kenya Medical Practitioners and Dentists Council ("Council" of "KMPDC") is a body corporate established under Section 3 of the Medical Practitioners and Dentists Act (CAP 253 Laws of Kenya) with the mandate to regulate the training and practice of medicine, dentistry and community oral health within the Republic of Kenya. The Council is also mandated by CAP 253 to regulate all health facilities within the country.

The Council invites sealed tenders for the Provision of Group Medical Cover for KMPDC Staff and Council Members as tabulated below;

Tender Number	Tender Name	Eligibility	Closing Date
KMPDC/ITT/001/2023-2024	Provision of Group Medical Cover for Kenya Medical Practitioners and Dentists Council Staff and Council Members.	Underwriters	28 th December, 2023

Tendering will be conducted under open competitive tendering method using a standardized tender document and is open to all qualified and interested tenderers.

Qualified and interested tenderers may obtain further information and inspect the Tender Documents during office hours 0900 to 1700 hours at the address given below. Tender documents may be viewed and/or downloaded for **FREE** from the website www.kmpdc.go.ke or www.tender.go.ke.

Tenderers who download the tender document must forward their particulars immediately to **procurement@kmpdc.go.ke** to facilitate any further clarification or addendum.

Completed tenders must be delivered to the address below on or before 28th December, 2023 at 11.00 am. Electronic Tenders WILL NOT be permitted.

Tenders will be opened thereafter in the **Tribunal Center on 3rd Floor**, in the presence of the Tenderers' designated representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late tenders **SHALL** be rejected. The address referred to above is:

Kenya Medical Practitioners & Dentists Council KMPDC Complex on Woodlands Road, off Lenana Road P.O. Box 44839 – 00100, Nairobi, Kenya Tel: +254 727 666 444

Email: info@kmpdc.go.ke

Chief Executive Officer Kenya Medical Practitioners and Dentists Council